
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 12-04-2023 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 12-04-2023 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Department Of Financial Services

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम National Bank For Agriculture And Ruraldevelopment

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Nabard Bihar Ro Patna

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 7

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  PLASTIC BODY EVAPORATIVE COOLERS- DESERT COOLER
(Q3) ( PAC Only )

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूल
उपकरण िनमा%ता का औसत टन%ओवर (गत 3 वष. का) 4 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ/ह�ं/समान सेवाओं के  िलए
अपे23त �वगत अनुभव के  वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभव के  वष. से एमएसई छूट / and
Turnover

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभव के  वष. से 6टाट%अप छूट / and
Turnover

Yes

Document required from seller/�व7ेता  से मांगे
गए द6तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder Turnover,OEM
Authorization Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Compliance
of BoQ specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance/�वगत 9दश%न 80 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से :रवस% नीलामी स<7य <कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 9कार Two Packet Bid

 

Bid Number/बोली 7मांक (�बड सं=या):
GEM/2023/B/3294409

Dated/<दनांक : 22-03-2023

Bid Document/ �बड द6तावेज़

1 / 7



Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मूBयांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� 6पDीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Evaluation Method/मूBयांकन पEित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required No

Splitting/�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

Details of the Competent Authority approval for PAC

Competent Authority Approval document for PAC : View Document

Name of Competent Authority Anjani Kumar Verma

Designation of Competent Authority Dy General Manager

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority DPSP

CA Approval Number 5

Competent Authority Approval Date 2023-03-21 00:00:00

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

As per CGM’s approval dated 21.03.2023, approval is
accorded for purchase of 07 Quantity of Desert Cooler-
SYMPHONY Storm 100 i (Product ID: 5116877-
34603174636) under PAC mode

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of

2 / 7



quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
4. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
5. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
6. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

PLASTIC BODY EVAPORATIVE COOLERS- DESERT COOLER ( 7 pieces ) ( Under PAC )

Make symphony

Model storm100i

Brand Type/Hांड का 9कार Registered Brand

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Dयाँ 

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�D के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवJयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

CAPACITY / TYPE Nominal Air Delivery /
Capacity (Cubic meter per
hour)

5000

3 / 7



Maximum Power Consumption
at zero static pressure

350 Watts for 5000 nominal capacity

Type of Mounting Floor Standing with integral castor wheels

GENERIC Sump Tank Capacity
(minimum)

100 Liters for 5000 nominal capacity

Fan Size 450 mm for 5000 nominal capacity;

Blade Material High Impact Plastic

Filter Pads Synthetic Honeycomb pads Or higher

Support / Guard for Filter Pads Yes

Water Level Indicator Yes

Float Valve installation at
inlet

No

CERTIFICATION Availability of the Fan
Motor test report from
Central Gov/ NABL/ ILAC
accredited lab

Yes

WARRANTY WARRANTY 1.0

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवJयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/:रपो<टKग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./7.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/:रपो<टKग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर� के
<दन

1 Sumit Kumar Singh
841226,DDM, SIWAN, NABARD
C/O House No. 37, C/O Nilu
Sinha, Near Bajaj Agency,
Mahadeva, Siwan – 841226

1 30

2 S M Zafar Ahmad
802101,DDM, BUXAR, NABARD
Flat No. 107, E-Block, Rani
Kothi, Charitravan, Buxar –
802101

1 30

3 Kumar Ritesh

804408,DDM, JEHANABAD &
ARWAL, NABARD H/O Smt.
Nilam Kumari, Behind
Sahjanand Saraswati Museum,
Court Area, Jehanabad- 804408

1 30

4 / 7



4 Gangesh Kumar

805110,DDM, NAWADA,
NABARD Flat No. 201,
Hanuman Residency, Near MRF
Tyre showroom, Ramnagar,
Nawada – 805110

1 30

5 Udayan

821101,DDM, KAIMUR,
NABARD C/O, Ashok Kumar
Tiwari, Ward No. 18, East
Bypass road, Near Rajendra
Sarovar, Bhabhua - 821101,
Kaimur

1 30

6 Sumit

847211,DDM, MADHUBANI,
NABARD House of Narendra
Narain Sinha Nirala, Ward No.
21, Hospital Road, Madhubani –
847211

1 30

7 Gopal Kumar Parit

845438,DDM, WEST
CHAMPARAN, NABARD C/O
Akhileshwar Tiwari, Matri
Chhaya, East of Hanuman
Temple, Sariswa road, Vasant
Vihar, Bettiah, West
Champaran – 845438

1 30

S.No./7.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/:रपो<टKग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर� के
<दन

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/7ेता  Nारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतP

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

3. Generic

Bidders shall quote only those products (Part of Service delivery) in the bid which are not obsolete in the
market and has at least 3 years residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-
life by the OEM before this period.

4. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

5. Generic

5 / 7



Consortium: In case of Contracts, wherein the seller alone does not have necessary expertise, the seller
can form consortium with other sellers for submission of the bid, with one of the consortium company as
leader. However, each and every member of the consortium shall be equally responsible for the complete
execution of the project contract. An undertaking to this effect is to be uploaded with bid.

6. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

7. Generic

End User Certificate: Wherever Bidders are insisting for End User Certificate from the Buyer, same shall
be provided in Buyer’s standard format only.

8. Generic

Experience Criteria: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly,
manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization /
PSU / Public Listed Company for 3 years before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be
submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity during each of the year. In case of
bunch bids, the primary product having highest value should meet this criterion.

9. Generic

Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope
of supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

10. Generic

Malicious Code Certificate:

The seller should upload following certificate in the bid:-
(a) This is to certify that the Hardware and the Software being offered, as part of the contract, does not
contain Embedded Malicious code that would activate procedures to :-
        (i) Inhibit the desires and designed function of the equipment.
        (ii) Cause physical damage to the user or equipment during the exploitation.
        (iii) Tap information resident or transient in the equipment/network.
(b) The firm will be considered to be in breach of the procurement contract, in case physical damage, loss
of information or infringements related to copyright and Intellectual Property Right (IPRs) are caused due
to activation of any such malicious code in embedded software.

11. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

12. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

13. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

6 / 7



Disclaimer/अ6वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा/य शत. के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा/य शत. के खंड 26 के संदभ% मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 9ितबंध के संबंध मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मR �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स3म 9ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मR भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तXकाल समाY करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध/यवाद---

7 / 7


